

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9042/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CRLMB No. 61/2023 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MANISH KUMAR @ MANNY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GNCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52699/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 52700/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 84376/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)